

ITEM NO.47

Court No.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1866 OF 2013

LAKHWINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramakant Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Khatri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has
already filed spare copies of the SLP.
Office to verify.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(P.S.N.Murthy)
|Court Master

|
|