

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1866/2013

LAKHWINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 25/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.4 has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 06.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB