

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1866/2013

LAKHWINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Crl.A. No.2197/2014 (II-B)

Date : 08-06-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR (N/P)

Crl.A.2197/2014

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 When the case is called out, no one is present on behalf of the complainant-appellant in Criminal Appeal No 1866 of 2013.
- 2 In the connected Criminal Appeal No 2197 of 2014, which has been filed by the State of Punjab, a request has been made by the learned counsel for the appellant for accommodation.
- 3 List the appeals after summer vacation.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER