

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1866/2013

LAKHWINDER SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2197/2014 (II-B)

Date : 12-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ragini, Adv.*

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the matters after the partial Court working days.

2. If the Trial Court records have already been received, soft copies of the same may be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties in Criminal Appeal No. 2197 of 2014.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

* No appearance slip given.

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)